DL305 system example with serial communications network and
operator interface
Business system
OPC/DDE RS422
DL305 Family of Products
Data Server
on PC
Industrial computer

products has been preserved to protect
customer investments. This has resulted
in an I/O numbering system and I/O
location scheme that has some special
requirements.
The Module Placement Guideline table
explains the rules that pertain to module
location. Some specialty modules have
additional requirements. These are
explained in their respective module
data sheets. Remember that the power
budget will limit the location where some
modules can be placed in a base.
I/O Module Locations
Module Placement Guidelines
Device Placement
CPU
• The CPU must reside in the first slot of the local CPU base (closest to the power
supply).
•  The CPU slot does consume an I/O slot. For example, a D3-05BDC 5-slot base has
a slot for the CPU and 4 slots for I/O modules.
16 Point I/O Modules
A maximum of eight 16-point modules may be installed in a system. However, the
actual number allowed depends on the type of CPU you are using.
D3-350 - maximum of eight 16-pt. modules
D3-350 - w/-1 base can have 16-pt. modules in all available slots
Note: some specialty modules, such as the High Speed Counter and Thumbwheel Interface Unit, require 16 points and are treated
as 16-point modules. The 16-point modules must be in the first 8 slots adjacent to the CPU. They may roll over into an expan-
sion base if necessary. If any of the 8 slots adjacent to the CPU are not used for 16-point modules, they can be used for 8-point
modules.
Analog Analog modules must reside in any valid 16-point I/O module slot.
ASCII BASIC Modules ASCII BASIC modules can be placed in any valid 16-point I/O slot.
(D3-350 does not support these modules)
High Speed Counter A High-Speed Counter must be used in the first four I/O module slots in the local
CPU base. (D3-350 does not support these modules)
I/O Points Usage Table for Modules
The following table indicates the number of I/O points that are used by each module. Use this information to ensure
your I/O configuration stays within the valid I/O count of your chosen CPU.
DC Input Relay Output Analog
F3-16ND3F 16
F3-08TRS-1 8 F3-04ADS 16
F3-08TRS-2 8
AC/DC Input
D3-08NE3 8
www.automationdirect.com DL305 PLCs tDL3-8
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
3
5
0
000
to
007
020
to
027
040
to
047
060
to
067 DL305
3
5